

Jack E. Jirak Associate General Counsel

Mailing Address: NCRH 20 / P.O. Box 1551 Raleigh, NC 27602

> o: 919.546.3257 f: 919.546.2694

jack.jirak@duke-energy.com

June 9, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Kimberley A. Campbell, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300

RE: Duke Energy Progress, LLC's Response to Commission Order Docket No. E-2, Sub 1220

Dear Ms. Campbell:

In response to the North Carolina Utilities Commission's ("Commission") June 3, 2020 *Order Scheduling Remote Hearing*, Duke Energy Progress, LLC hereby consents to the Commission holding the hearing by remote means.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Jack E. Jirak

Enclosure

c: Williams Solar, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of Duke Energy Progress, LLC's Response to Commission Order, in Docket No. E-2, Sub 1220, has been served by electronic mail, hand delivery or by depositing a copy in the United States mail, 1st Class Postage Prepaid properly addressed to parties of record.

This the 9th day of June, 2020.

Jack E. Jirak

Associate General Counsel Duke Energy Corporation P.O. Box 1551/NCRH 20

Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 (919) 546-3257

Jack.jirak@duke-energy.com